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FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND NINTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 991 

H. P. 792 House of Representatives, March 5, 1979 
On Motion of Mr. Connolly of Portland, referred to the Committee on 

Education. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Mr. Wood of Sanford. 
Cosponsors: Mr. Hanson of Kennebunkport and Mr. McMahon of Kennebunk. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
SEVENTY -NINE 

AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal Governments. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Appropriations for necessary expenditures of certain municipal govern
ments. The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to 
carry out the purposes of this Act. 

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Municipal Tax Relief 

All Other 

Distribution to each municipality: 

S. A. D. #12 
Dennistown 
Jackman 
Moose River Pit. 

TOTAL 

1979-80 

$982,889.20 

Amount Payable 

$ 1,293.12 

$ 1,293.12 
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S. A. D. #13 
Bingham 
Caratunk PIt. 
Moscow 
The Forks PIt. 
West Forks PIt. 

TOTAL 
S. A. D. #26 

Eastbrook 
Waltham 

TOTAL 
S. A. D. #31 

Burlington 
Edinburg 
Enfield 
Howland 
Maxfield 
Passadumkeag 
Seboeis 

TOTAL 

S. A. D. #41 
Atkinson 
Brownville 
LaGrange 
Lake View PIt. 
Milo 

TOTAL 

S. A. D. #57 
Alfred 
Limerick 
Lyman 
Newfield 
Shapleigh 
Waterboro 

TOTAL 

S. A. D. #61 
Bridgton 
Casco 
Naples 
Sebago 

TOTAL 
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14,823.48 

7,911.70 

$ 22,735.18 

$ 10,874.10 

$ 10,874.10 

$ 

1,923.11 

$ 1,923.11 

$ 4,383.33 
12,720.00 
4,626.67 

632.80 
22,520.00 

$ 44,882.80 

$ 4,532.24 
4,983.86 
7,197.26 
2,999.78 
6.034.73 
9,938.19 

$ 35,686.06 

$ 

13,703.00 

$ 13,703.00 



S. A. D. #71 
Kennebunk 
Kennebunkport 

TOTAL 
S. A. D. #72 

Brownfield 
Denmark 
Fryeburg 
Lovell 
Stoneham 
Stow 
Sweden 

TOTAL 
S. A. D. #74 

Anson 
Embden 
New Portland 
Solon 

TOTAL 
S. A. D. #75 

Bowdoin 
Bowdoinham 
Harpswell 
Topsham 
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TOTAL 
Boothbay-Boothbay Harbor 

Boothbay 
Boothbay Harbor 

TOTAL 

Mount Desert Regional District 
Bar Harbor 
Mount Desert 
Southwest Harbor 
Tremont 

TOTAL 

Great Salt Bay CSD 
Damariscotta 
Newcastle 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL PAYABLE 
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$168,346.17 
114,921.83 

$283,268.00 

$ 23,666.30 
37,345.28 
94,129.96 
51,482.85 
8,054.91 
6,243.30 
8,609.32 

$229,531.92 

$ 32,066.31 
16,789.29 
10,564.76 
13,671.91 

$ 73.092.26 

$ 9,584.16 
11,850.62 
37,919.94 
42,280.07 

$101,634.78 

$ 65,237.72 
60,441.95 

$125,679.67 

$ 
22,241.97 

$ 22,241.97 

$ 9,450.07 
6,893.16 

$ 16,343.23 

$982,889.20 
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In order to provide assistance for some of the 
necessary expenditures of certain municipal 
governments, an amount not to exceed the 
amounts listed in this Act or an equal 
proration if sufficient funds are not 
available, shall be expended from any 
balances available in the general purpose aid 
for local schools from the fiscal year 1980 
appropriations. The sums shall be paid by the 
Treasurer of State not later than April 1, 
1980. 

ST ATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this bill is to deal with the problem of pay-ins within school 
administrative districts and community districts. 




