# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### FIRST REGULAR SESSION

## ONE HUNDRED AND NINTH LEGISLATURE

## **Legislative Document**

No. 991

H. P. 792 House of Representatives, March 5, 1979 On Motion of Mr. Connolly of Portland, referred to the Committee on Education. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk

Presented by Mr. Wood of Sanford.

Cosponsors: Mr. Hanson of Kennebunkport and Mr. McMahon of Kennebunk.

## STATE OF MAINE

## IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE

# AN ACT Relating to Appropriating Funds for Certain Municipal Governments.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriations for necessary expenditures of certain municipal governments. The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1979-80

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES. DEPARTMENT OF

Municipal Tax Relief

All Other

\$982,889.20

Distribution to each municipality:

Amount Payable

S. A. D. #12 Dennistown

Jackman

\$ 1,293.12

Moose River Plt.

TOTAL

\$ 1.293.12

S. A. D. #13 Bingham	
Caratunk Plt.	14,823.48
Moscow The Forks Plt. West Forks Plt.	7,911.70
TOTAL S. A. D. #26	\$ 22,735.18
Eastbrook Waltham	\$ 10,874.10
TOTAL S. A. D. #31	\$ 10,874.10
Burlington Edinburg Enfield	\$ - -
Howland	-
Maxfield Passadumkeag	1,923.11
Seboeis	-
TOTAL	\$ 1,923.11
S. A. D. #41 Atkinson Brownville	\$ 4,383.33 12,720.00
LaGrange Lake View Plt.	4,626.67
Milo	$\begin{array}{c} 632.80 \\ 22,520.00 \end{array}$
TOTAL	\$ 44,882.80
S. A. D. #57 Alfred	\$ 4,532.24
Limerick	4,983.86
Lyman Newfield	7,197.26
Shapleigh	2,999.78 $6.034.73$
Waterboro	9,938.19
TOTAL	\$ 35,686.06
S. A. D. #61 Bridgton Casco	\$ -
Naples	• •
Sebago	$\phantom{00000000000000000000000000000000000$
TOTAL	\$ 13,703.00

S. A. D. #71 Kennebunk	\$168,346.17
Kennebunkport	114,921.83
TOTAL S. A. D. #72	\$283,268.00
Brownfield	\$ 23,666.30
Denmark	37,345.28
Fryeburg	94,129.96
Lovell	51,482.85
Stoneham	8,054.91
Stow	6,243.30
Sweden	8,609.32
TOTAL S. A. D. #74	\$229,531.92
Anson	\$ 32,066.31
Embden	16,789.29
New Portland	10,564.76
Solon	13,671.91
TOTAL S. A. D. #75	\$ 73.092.26
Bowdoin	\$ 9,584.16
Bowdoinham	11,850.62
Harpswell	37,919.94
Topsham	42,280.07
TOTAL	\$101,634.78
Boothbay-Boothbay Harbor	¥202,001110
Boothbay	\$ 65,237.72
Boothbay Harbor	60,441.95
TOTAL	\$125,679.67
	\$125,075.07
Mount Desert Regional District	Φ.
Bar Harbor Mount Desert	\$ - 22,241.97
Southwest Harbor	22,241.97
Tremont	- -
TOTAL	\$ 22,241.97
Great Salt Bay CSD	
Damariscotta	\$ 9,450.07
Newcastle	6,893.16
TOTAL	\$ 16,343.23
GRAND TOTAL PAYABLE	\$982,889.20

In order to provide assistance for some of the necessary expenditures of certain municipal governments, an amount not to exceed the amounts listed in this Act or an equal proration if sufficient funds are not available, shall be expended from any balances available in the general purpose aid for local schools from the fiscal year 1980 appropriations. The sums shall be paid by the Treasurer of State not later than April 1, 1980.

#### STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this bill is to deal with the problem of pay-ins within school administrative districts and community districts.